Telecom
Laser Diode
Mount
LDM
4980
Series
Telecom
Laser Diode

2 Actual optical modulation bandwidth and fl atness are  dependent
 upon laser used.
ORDERING INFORMATION
LDM-4982 DIL Laser MountLDM-4982 DIL Laser Mount
LDM-4982M Mini-DIL Laser Mount with Case  Temperature ControlLDM-4982M Mini-DIL Laser Mount with Case  Temperature Control
LDM-4984 14-pin Butterfl y MountLDM-4984 14-pin Butterfl y Mount
LDM-4986  Connectorized Laser MountLDM-4986  Connectorized Laser Mount
LDM-4989 26-pin and 20-pin Butterfl y MountLDM-4989 26-pin and 20-pin Butterfl y Mount
LDM-4989T Includes TE-550 Case Temperature  ControlLDM-4989T Includes TE-550 Case Temperature  Control
LDM-4983  13-pin and 7-pin Butterfl y MountLDM-4983  13-pin and 7-pin Butterfl y Mount
LDM-4983T Includes TE-550 Case Temperature  ControlLDM-4983T Includes TE-550 Case Temperature  Control
LDM-4984RF 14-pin 2.5 GHz Butterfl y MountLDM-4984RF 14-pin 2.5 GHz Butterfl y Mount
BT-481 Bias-T Option, 4982 onlyBT-481 Bias-T Option, 4982 only
BT-482A Bias-T Option, 4984 onlyBT-482A Bias-T Option, 4984 only
BT-482B Bias-T Option, 4984 onlyBT-482B Bias-T Option, 4984 only
LFS-498 Laser Fiber SpoolLFS-498 Laser Fiber Spool
MB-400 4980 Series Mounting PlateMB-400 4980 Series Mounting Plate
TE-550 Case Temperature Control OptionTE-550 Case Temperature Control Option
   Circuit Type               Type A Bias–T   Type B Bias–T  2.5Gbits/s Internally
      Modulated Lasers
   Package Type  DIL    Butterfl y  Butterfl y Butterfl y–RF
 Mount Option BT481  BT482A BT482B LDM–4984RF
PIN 1 *   *  * *
 PIN 2 *   *  * *
 PIN 3  *  *  * *
 PIN 4  *   *  * *
 PIN 5  *   *  * *
 PIN 6  *  *  * *
 PIN 7  *   *  * *
 PIN 8  *   *  *  Las Anode/Case
 PIN 9   Laser Cathode  * Las Anode/Case
 PIN 10                      Las Anode/Case   Las Anode/Case  Las Anode/Case
 PIN 11  *   * Laser Cathode  Las Anode/Case
 PIN 12  *   * * Modulation (AC in)
 PIN 13  *   *  * Las Anode/Case
Bias–T and 2.5Gbits/s Pin Confi guration Guide
NEW!
The LDM-4980 Series of Laser Diode Mounts provides a
compact, easy-to-use solution for laser diode fi xturing.  These
mounts are available in DIL, mini-DIL, butterfl y, and connectorized
laser diode package versions.  Butterfl y versions are available for
7-pin, 13-pin, 14-pin, 20-pin, and 26-pin packages.  This series

2 Actual optical modulation bandwidth and fl atness are  dependent
 upon laser used.
ORDERING INFORMATION
LDM-4982 DIL Laser MountLDM-4982 DIL Laser Mount
LDM-4982M Mini-DIL Laser Mount with Case  Temperature ControlLDM-4982M Mini-DIL Laser Mount with Case  Temperature Control
LDM-4984 14-pin Butterfl y MountLDM-4984 14-pin Butterfl y Mount
LDM-4986  Connectorized Laser MountLDM-4986  Connectorized Laser Mount
LDM-4989 26-pin and 20-pin Butterfl y MountLDM-4989 26-pin and 20-pin Butterfl y Mount
LDM-4989T Includes TE-550 Case Temperature  ControlLDM-4989T Includes TE-550 Case Temperature  Control
LDM-4983  13-pin and 7-pin Butterfl y MountLDM-4983  13-pin and 7-pin Butterfl y Mount
LDM-4983T Includes TE-550 Case Temperature  ControlLDM-4983T Includes TE-550 Case Temperature  Control
LDM-4984RF 14-pin 2.5 GHz Butterfl y MountLDM-4984RF 14-pin 2.5 GHz Butterfl y Mount
BT-481 Bias-T Option, 4982 onlyBT-481 Bias-T Option, 4982 only
BT-482A Bias-T Option, 4984 onlyBT-482A Bias-T Option, 4984 only
BT-482B Bias-T Option, 4984 onlyBT-482B Bias-T Option, 4984 only
LFS-498 Laser Fiber SpoolLFS-498 Laser Fiber Spool
MB-400 4980 Series Mounting PlateMB-400 4980 Series Mounting Plate
TE-550 Case Temperature Control OptionTE-550 Case Temperature Control Option
   Circuit Type               Type A Bias–T   Type B Bias–T  2.5Gbits/s Internally
      Modulated Lasers
   Package Type  DIL    Butterfl y  Butterfl y Butterfl y–RF
 Mount Option BT481  BT482A BT482B LDM–4984RF
PIN 1 *   *  * *
 PIN 2 *   *  * *
 PIN 3  *  *  * *
 PIN 4  *   *  * *
 PIN 5  *   *  * *
 PIN 6  *  *  * *
 PIN 7  *   *  * *
 PIN 8  *   *  *  Las Anode/Case
 PIN 9   Laser Cathode  * Las Anode/Case
 PIN 10                      Las Anode/Case   Las Anode/Case  Las Anode/Case
 PIN 11  *   * Laser Cathode  Las Anode/Case
 PIN 12  *   * * Modulation (AC in)
 PIN 13  *   *  * Las Anode/Case
Bias–T and 2.5Gbits/s Pin Confi guration Guide
NEW!
The LDM-4980 Series of Laser Diode Mounts provides a
compact, easy-to-use solution for laser diode fi xturing.  These
mounts are available in DIL, mini-DIL, butterfl y, and connectorized
laser diode package versions.  Butterfl y versions are available for
7-pin, 13-pin, 14-pin, 20-pin, and 26-pin packages.  This series